

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.7877 of 2023

Purna Chandra Ghasi

.....

Petitioner

Mr. D. Mohanty, Advocate

Vs.

***The Management of Steel
Authority of India Ltd., Rourkela
and another***

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. B.P. Panda, Advocate

CORAM:

DR. JUSTICE B.R. SARANGI

MR. JUSTICE M. S. SAHOO

ORDER

22.02.2024

I.A. No.6668 of 2023

Order No.

02.

This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.

2. This application has been filed by the opposite parties seeking eight weeks time to file counter affidavit.
3. Mr. B.P. Panda, learned counsel for the opposite parties seeks four weeks time to file counter affidavit.
4. In such view of the matter, prayer is allowed. The opposite parties are directed to file counter affidavit within four weeks.
5. I.A. stands disposed of.

**(DR. B.R. SARANGI)
JUDGE**

Jyostna/Ashok

**(M.S. SAHOO)
JUDGE**