



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) NO.7877 OF 2023

Purna Chandra Ghasi

....

Petitioner

Mr. Debaraj Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

***The management of Steel Authority of
India Ltd., (SAIL), Rourkela Steel
Plant, Rourkela and another***

....

Opp. Parties

Mr. Bibhu Prasad Panda, Advocate

CORAM:

JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA

JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER

11.03.2025

Order No.

- 03.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. This matter may not be placed before a Bench, where Shri Justice S.K. Mishra is a Member.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge

Kanhu