



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.7877 of 2023

Purna Chandra Ghasi **Appellant/
Petitioner**

*Mr. P. Agarwal,
Advocate*

-versus-

**The management of Steel
Authority of India Ltd, Respondents/
(SAIL) & anr. Opp. Parties**

Mr. D.P. Nanda, Sr. Advocate

**CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.K. SAHOO
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.K. MISHRA**

**ORDER
27.03.2025**

Order No.

04.

This matter is taken up through Hybrid arrangement
(video conferencing/physical mode).

A mention is made on behalf of Mr. D.P. Nanda,
learned Senior Advocate.

Matter be listed next week.

**(S.K. Sahoo)
Judge**

**(S.K. Mishra)
Judge**