



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 7877 of 2023

Purna Chandra Ghasi

....

Petitioner

Mr. S. Palit, Sr. Advocate

Mr. D. Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

***The Management of Steel
Authority of India Ltd.,
(SAIL), Rourkela Steel Plant,
represented through its
Director I/C (M & HS)
Department, Sundargarh and
another***

....

Opp. Parties

Mr. B. P. Panda, Advocate

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.K. SAHOO

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH

ORDER

10.04.2025

Order No.

05.

I.A. No.286 of 2025

1. This I.A. has been filed for amendment.
2. Reply has been to the Interim Application.
3. After hearing learned counsel for the Parties and going through the averments taken in the Interim Application so also reply, we are inclined to allow the



prayer made in the Interim Application. Now the proposed amendment shall form part of the Writ Petition.

4. Let a Consolidated Cause Title of the Writ Petition be filed by the next date serving the copy of the same on the learned counsel for the State.

(S. K. Sahoo)
Judge

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge

06. **W.P.(C) No.7877 of 2023**

5. List this matter in the week commencing from 05.05.2025.

(S. K. Sahoo)
Judge

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge